FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) O.MR No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P0B/REV02 10.19.00 R

REC(

11-13-2000 

tet No.: 2874

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM

Patent and Tradem

Tab settings → → → ▼	01512951 <b>▼ 🛣</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan M. Finn Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh Mark W. Davis Ronald R. Reich Philip LeMay  James J. Dattolo Michael N. Maass Stephen J. Learman	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Lear Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Southfield State: MI ZIP 48034
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): 09	092268
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: October 19. 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Timothy J. Haller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER & NIRO	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite 4600	8. Deposit account number:
Okt. 11 710 60602	14-1131
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60602	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Hannah Martin	October 19, 2000
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover:	Signature Sheet, attachments, and documents
	IATENI

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich 40 Mallard Point Road Merrimac, NH 03054 US Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:		
		Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:		Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
Date:		
<b>.</b>		Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:	•	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	-	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:		Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:		Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date: /	10-3-2000	Stephen of Learman
		Signature of Stephen J. Learman

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR(S):**

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis
42 Valley View Lane
Vernon, CT 06066 US
Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich 40 Mallard Point Road Merrimac, NH 03054 US Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3

Michael N. Maass 7861 Lakecrest Drive Ypsilanti, MI 48197 US Citizen of the United States

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

### USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:	
	Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:	
	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
Date:	
	Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:	
	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	
	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:	
	Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date: 10-05-00	Signature of Michael N. Maass
•	Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:	

Signature of Stephen J. Learman

## Practitioner's Docket No. 2874

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich
-40 Mallard Point Road
Merrimac, NH 03054 US
Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:		
		Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:		
		Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
Date:		Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:	-	G. C. D. LID D.: I
	-	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:		Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:	10-03.00	Janes J. Str
		Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:		Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:		
		Signature of Stephen J. Learman

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and value

**ASSIGNOR(S):** 

- 🚽

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 U Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich
40 Mallard Point Road
Merrimac, NH 03054 US
Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

), the

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:		
	Signature of Alan M. Finn	
Date:	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh	
Date:	Signature of Mark W. Davis	
Date:		
Date: 16 OCTOBER 2000	Signature of Ronald R. Reich	
Date:	Signature of Philip LeMay	
	Signature of James J. Dattolo	
Date:	Signature of Michael N. Maass	
Date:	Signature of Stephen J. Learman	

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

- 🐤

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis
42 Valley View Lane
Vernon, CT 06066 US
Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich

40 Mallard Point Road

Merrimac, NH 03054 US

Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:	
	Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
D. C.	Signature of Dr. Sangrama R. Venkatesii
Date:	Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date: 10-06-00	Rosald K Real
~	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:	
	Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:	Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:	

Signature of Stephen J. Learman

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich
-40 Mallard Point Road
Merrimac, NH 03054 US
Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:	
	Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:	Simple of Dr. Salimana D. Vankatash
Date: $Ic / c / C \subset$	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh  Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:	Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:	Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:	Signature of Stephen J. Learman

• 🛬

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNOR(S)**:

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich
-40 Mallard Point Road
Merrimac, NH 03054 US
Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

**ASSIGNEE:** 

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date:		
		Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date:	16-5-00	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
Date:		Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:		Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	-	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:		Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:		Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:		Sagniture of tritonider 11. Ividado

Signature of Stephen J. Learman

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration,

# ASSIGNOR(S):

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Mark W. Davis 42 Valley View Lane Vernon, CT 06066 US Citizen of the United States

Ronald R. Reich 40 Mallard Point Road Merrimac, NH 03054 US Citizen of the United States

Philip LeMay 112 Birkdale Road Bedford, NH 03110 US Citizen of the United States

James J. Dattolo 26 Old Manchester Road Amherst, NH 03031 US Citizen of the United States

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 3)

Stephen J. Learman 3665 Tamerry Court Saline, MI 48176 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# USER INTERFACE FOR COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 3)

Date: 5 Oct. 200	& Alan M. Lin
Date:	Signature of Alan M. Finn
Date.	Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh
Date:	Signature of Mark W. Davis
Data	Signature of Mark W. Davis
Date:	Signature of Ronald R. Reich
Date:	Signature of Philip LeMay
Date:	Signature of Thinp Lewiay
Date.	Signature of James J. Dattolo
Date:	Signature of Mighael N. Magas
Date	Signature of Michael N. Maass
Date:	Signature of Stephen J. Learman

(Assignment of Invention—page 3 of 3)